

John Lewis Stock Number	77044001	
Name	LIBERTY SALTED CARAMEL BISCUIT TUBE 100G	
Ingredients	Ingredients: Fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin –Vitamin B3, Thiamine- Vitamin B1), salted butter (milk), sugar, butterscotch crumb (soft dark brown sugar, Glucose (wheat), butter (milk), non-hydrogenated palm oil, natural flavour), flavouring, sea salt (0.5%) .	
Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods		
May contain statements	May also contain traces of egg, mustard, oat, sesame and soya.	
Net Quantity	100g	
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place	
Manufacturer's name and address	John E Fells & Sons Ltd, Fells House, Prince Edward Street, Berkhamsted. HP4 3EZ	
Instructions for use		
Nutrition Labelling	Typical Values Per	100g
	Energy kJ / kcal	2153 / 515
	Fat	27.6 g
	Of which saturates	17.2 g
	Carbohydrate	62.0 g
	Of which sugars	30.9 g
	Protein	4.6 g
	Salt	1.2 g
Alcoholic Strength		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N	

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y